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4, Building Characteristics
The building will have the following characteristics:

As permitted by Article 3.3.15, rooms may be served by a single egress door provided:
* maximum occupant load of 60 persons.
» maximum travel distance to the single egress door XXm when Group A-2.

™

| | | | | IR _ _ 15
Building Area 13503m2 L L oo Copyright Reserved
Height (Storeys) 5 @ w w ! = 4 B B 14 Pyrng . | o
: . = ﬂﬂ The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO NOT scale the
Sprinklered Sprinklered | . e i
. . . drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported fo Stantec without delay.
Construction Type Combustible and Noncombustible ]{ The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of Stantec. Reproduction or
use for any purpose other than that authorized by Stantec is forbidden.
5. Building Classification (BCBC 2018 r2) -/ - T
Based on building characteristics established above, the applicable construction Article and construction requirements of 1 3 _ %JU Consultant
Subsection 3.2.2 are as follows: = T
B!
USE / OCCUPANCY I . g == 19
Construction Articl 32238 | | B | m m
onstruction Article 2.2 d B -
gl
Building Area (m2) 1 2 -
Permitted Actual 1 1 N e ] U:z
Unlimited 13503m? | I o | ‘ | ‘
— 7\ Y ‘
— . Y
Building Height (storeys) g _ e - i JLi - _ _ @ Noftes
Unlimited 5 - g ==t ) L. & H — ! '
— - =t : £ it
Type of Construction @ E ’FW 4
Noncombustible Noncombustible | | | | | | | E
' e
Sprinklered Yes ' { E
Floor Assembly Fire Rating 2 Hr | | g
Mezzanine Fire Rating 1 Hr. ' ' iy -
Roof Fire Rating NA 8a o o o o o N D B 4 = s N \"%%\ i k@* i - - 8
Structural Assembly Fire Rating Same as Supported Assembly w1/ 0 N - J
770 : / = | —
it [LTTTTTTT [ [ ] =
6. Requirements Specific to Care, Treatment or Detention Occupancies e SHAFT N ] L/ H ;
Article 3.3.3 describes requirements for care, treatment, and detention occupancy. ' =4 al/@
The scope of this project does not impact any Care, Treatment, or Detention spaces. \
@ % TO CANCER CENTRE ‘
7. Fire Separations and Enclosures
Fire separations will be provided based on the requirements of Sections 3.3, 3.4 and 3.6 as follows: | | =
Fire Separation FRR (hours) s
‘\; 73m % STRETCH #/M\
Janitor room 1 sl o] — - = :J
Service rooms with fuel fire appliance 1 @ — —— — = — = : — — 4@
Service rooms essential to fire safety systems 1 \ \ T I
Service rooms with limited-service equipment Unrated - -9‘ L f
= S \TH i
se = i i
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* maximum area of room XXXm s e ) ) 1 - 4
2 when Group A-2. . : i s ji g S== d
When 2 egress doors are required, they should be separated by a distance of at least 1/3 the T i )
- - \ 7 ) ‘ AN & ’j“ /j L LC o L | -
greatest diagonal of the building. — i | i £5 “ A 7 ‘ _ _
1 w r > ¥aiin Z ,
~ ‘ 46m ‘ 26.9m : T v—%l ’, ‘ 7
\ O == : = T I S i A = = = i = v i = —
3 o B | e i i o i e e o~ B = o tRu i SSE SHE =
The floor area being finished (scope of this work) is served by three stair exits leading directly to the exterior and one horizontal exit. ~ et || ) £ I — = % >
: . : [ ; . b = T png“‘c:;@hg, e ee || _erOCEBRe _ = L2 pamy ) — - - —— —— - = L o
Tra_lvel c_i|stanoe will comply with the 30m limit described in Sent_ence 3._4.2.5.(1). o yil Tj — ‘[\\F{ ‘ ‘ N e 7 e | ‘ e ! m W’J’/ P—ﬁl m_‘ﬁb U/P\ N @
Exits will be separated from each other by at least half the maximum diagonal of the floor area as described in Sentence 3.4.2.3.(1). —Fad f“ = i ' = —_— = B T Pl =
@ B S el g 4 B 3 b —d [y - - i - - - e
. 4 LB T 1 ; ‘ = T T e
i B Wf, sl o ERGENCY i
12. Electromagnetic Locks at Exits i) ‘ | AN R ~ N . i D |ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION EM EL 2024.06.07
Exit doors are permitted to be equipped with electromagnetic locks in a building equipped with a fire alarm system provided the | | oo L | ‘ | | v g = L o r | — Eo— 7 C | ISSUED FOR TENDER EM EL 2024.04.03
cumulative delay in the access to exit does not exceed 15s. Provisions for the installation of electromagnetic locks are found in g J\ 1) o | ez N L . B | ISSUED FOR 99% REVIEW EM KM 2023.10.03
Sentence 3.4.6.16.(4). Key design features are summarized as below: ml o1 dm gl om f o alllp gm0 A | ISSUED FOR DESIGN DEVELOPMENT EM KM 2023.08.02
L . . . 1 I el i HH— ; |t o L_{ Duag ” H H F hr—mmm—ih = E’ = . Usciiar B | o —
1) Building equipped with a fire alarm system. i =lir = i = i = H — Issued/Revision By Appd  YYYY.MM.DD
2) Locking device release on fire alarm. — =
3) LOCk!ng dev!ce release on IOS§ Of. power. ) ) ) ﬂ L] L File Name: N/A Author  Designer Checker  07/07/23
4) Locking device relegse on activation of a sywtch accessible to authorlgeq personnel. Dwn. Dsgn.  Chkd.  YYYY.MM.DD
5) A force of 90N applied to door hardware initiates release of the door within 15s. -
6) Following release, locking device remains released and must be reset manually by actuation of referenced in item 4. 7 : -
7) Signage describing the 15s delay is fixed to the door. (] r|=r Q Permit/Seaql
15. Emergency Power and Lighting \ ST

Subsection 3.2.7 requires both emergency power and emergency lighting for various systems and/or floor areas of the project.
Emergency power will be supplied to:
« fire alarm and detection systems.
+ emergency lighting and exit signs (if provided).
Emergency power supply for the fire alarm system will be capable of providing supervisory power for not less than 24h, and immediately following that period, emergency power under full
load for not less than 30min. Transfer to emergency power will occur automatically upon failure of the regular power supply with “no loss of information” per Sentence 3.2.7.8.(4).

— o s B s? A\ -
Emergency lighting designed to meet the requirements of Subsection 3.2.7, providing an average level of 10lx, but not less than 1Ix at floor level. The following areas will require T TD- B “» 2, ¥/ 7}';“ . =’°"“.ﬁ£\'—> \.;w
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16. Fire Department Access / Provisions
The project is required to have an access route for firefighting vehicles, per Sentence 3.2.5.4.(1). There are no cahnges proposed to the existing access route
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